# OP \$90.00 4442875

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM300852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YieldQuest Advisors, LLC		04/08/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YieldQuest Securities, LLC	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 2600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4442875	TACTICAL CONTRARIAN VALUE INVESTING	
Registration Number:	3168465	DON'T JUST INVESTSEEK PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3025693	YIELDQUEST	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6784068812

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-577-6000

Email: atlip@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Dorian B. Kennedy
Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2171014-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorian B. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/dorian b kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0835

900285657

source=ATL2DOCS-#2674588-v1-executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=ATL2DOCS-#2674588-v1-executed\_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0836

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YieldQuest Advisors, LLC, having an address of 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2600, Atlanta, GA 30305 ("Assignor"), adopted and used the marks listed on the attached Exhibit A ("the Marks") and obtained federal registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, YieldQuest Securities, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company having an address of 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2600, Atlanta, GA 30305 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the Registrations and the right to bring actions for past infingement of the Marks and recovery of damages for any such infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks in the United States and throughout the world, together with the Registrations and the right to bring actions for past infringement and recovery of damages for any such infringement, and

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign and execute all lawful papers, make all assignments and rightful declarations and oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain, maintain and enforce registration of the Mark and proper protection for the Marks and the Registrations in the United States and throughout the world.

this 8 / day of ////\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Assignee: YieldQuest Securities, LLC

Assignor: YieldQuest Advisors,

Name:

By:

A STATE OF THE STA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0837

# EXHIBIT A

MARK	GOOD/SERVICES	Appl. S/N Filing Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date
TACTICAL CONTRARIAN VALUE INVESTING	Financial planning and investment advisory services; Investment management	85/879,233 Mar 18, 2013	4,442,875 Dec 3, 2013
Don't Just InvestSeek Performance	Financial services, namely, management, research, financial forecasting, and investment in the field of mutual funds, stocks, bonds, foreign currency; management, research, financial forecasting of options, and investment of options, namely, assuming financial risks of others by entering into options	78/775,944 Dec 19,2005	3,168,465 Nov 7, 2006
YIELDQUEST	Financial services, namely investment advisory brokerage and management	76/602,962 Jul 16, 2004	3,025,693 Dec 13, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 005256 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 04/09/2014